This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by Harvard Jolly, Inc. for the 

completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional Services Method “B” – Lump Sum – 

Percentage of Completion by Task, for a fee not to exceed Ten thousand five hundred sixty 

Dollars ($10,560.00). 

If more site visits and longer durations of time are required, we propose to notify you in 

advance, and we can provide such services on an hourly basis, at the rate of $110/hour. 

There are no permit application fees anticipated for the work associated with this Threshold

[...]

6 site visits @ 4 hrs./visit & report = 24 hours 
Structural steel: 6 site visits @ 4 hrs./visit & report = 24 hours 

Estimated total number of hours: 96 hours 

We propose to provide the services identified above for the following proposed fee: 

Ten thousand five hundred sixty dollars ($10,560.00) 

If more site visits and longer durations of time are required, we propose to notify you in advance, 
and we can provide such services on an hourly basis, at the rate of $110/hour.  The scope 
described above also assumes the City of Clearwater or its Building Department will not require the